Form PTO-1595 W RD (Rev. 6-93) 6/22/00 OMB No. 20651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

\_\_\_\_\_

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101401928 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yukihiro Terada; Masao Kinoshita; Hideshi Kakimoto; Hiroshi Isshiki	Name: Hitachi Zosen Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 7-89, Nanko-kita 1-chome,
□ Security Agreement □ Change of N	ame <u>Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi</u>
□ Other	City: Osaka State: Japan ZIP: 559-0034
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/599470$ Addition	B. Patent No.(s)  al numbers attached: □ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher J. Fildes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
internal Address.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fildes & Outland, P.C. Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Su	8. Deposit account number:
City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP	: 48236 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
r	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher J. Fildes	ne foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy  June 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inclu	Signature Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/29/2000 MGDRDON 00000050 09599470

01 FC:581

40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0338

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) Yukihiro Terada
		(2) Masao Kinoshita
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of	(3) Hideshi Kakimoto	
(10)	Inventor(s).	(4) Hiroshi Isshiki
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee(s)	(6) HITACHI ZOSEN CORPORATION
(7)	Insert address	(7) 7-89, Nanko-kita 1-chome, Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka
	of Assignee(s)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8)	Insert Identification	(8) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING DISPLACEMENT OF OBJECT
Tit	f Invention, such as itle, Case Number or oreign Application No.	Foreign Application or USING GPS Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America $$
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on June 9, 2000
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. applicants Serial Number
possil State: respecting all of the said a entire herew furthe Office	rning this application or continuole in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to the triang the invention and improvem proceedings regarding the invention of the undersigned hereby authout the elements of the endersignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the endersignee interest herein assigned, and ith.  6) The undersigned hereby granger identification which may be refor recordation of this docume 7) This Assignment shall be bigging the signed of the source of this docume 7.	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the tire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict t(s) the firm of C.J. Fildes & Outland to the power to insert on this assignment any necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent
	In witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) [	Date June 9, 2000 Name o	f Inventor Guhihiro Terada.  Yykihiro Terada
(2)	Date June 9, 2000 Name o	f Inventor Masac Hinoshita
(3) 1	Date June 9, 2000 Name o	f Inventor Hideshi Kakimoto
(4)	Date June 9, 2000 Name o	f Inventor Hiroshi Isshiki
(5) I	Date Name o	f Inventor
Date <u>.</u>	June 9, 2000 Witnes	s <u>Jakao Itagaki</u>
Date <sub>-</sub>	June 9, 2000 Witnes.	s
		ν

**RECORDED: 06/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0339